

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>2010 Uninterruptible Power Supply Installation</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-00000-13-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Meade Electric Company, Inc.	9550 West 55th Street	McCook, IL 60525	Bid Bond	112,710.00	13.16	13,110.00
H & H Electric Co	2830 Commerce Street	Franklin Park, IL 60131	Bid Bond	119,468.80	19.95	19,868.80
Home Towne Electric, Inc.	P.O. Box 863	Lake Villa, IL 60046	Bid Bond	133,080.00	33.61	33,480.00
Engineer's Estimate				99,600.00		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00436

Sect. No: 10-00000-13-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Uninterruptible Power Supply Installation

<u>Item</u>	<u>Pay Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>U/M</u>	<u>MEAFD</u>	<u>H & H</u>	<u>HOMETOWNE</u>
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	500.00 500.00	1,241.60 1,241.60	500.00 500.00
2	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	14.00	EACH	55.00 770.00	206.90 2,896.60	884.00 12,376.00
3	X8620020	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	14.00	EACH	7,960.00 111,440.00	8,237.90 115,330.60	8,586.00 120,204.00
Totals					112,710.00	119,468.80	133,080.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00436
 Sect. No: 10-00000-13-GM
 Project Desc.: 2010 Uninterruptible Power Supply Installation

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,241.60	747.20
2	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	14.00	EACH	650.00	9,100.00	55.00	884.00	381.97
3	X8620020	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	14.00	EACH	6,250.00	87,500.00	7,960.00	8,586.00	8,261.30
Total Estimate:						99,600.00			